50X ASSIGNMENTS		12-10-200)3	DO NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS	
50X ASSIGNMENTS 0 1 2003	M 5					
TO THE ACCICT KNIT COMMICCIONED OF F						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCAGINS 825						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
(a) Jailles D. Fylait						
(b) Scott C. Bradley ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME:						
PEAK INTERNATIONAL LTD.						
ADDRESS:						
44091 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California 94538						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document)			N EVEC	. DATE:		
☑ORIGINAL ☐FAX/COPY October 22, 2003 ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER Other						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Filing Date 1st INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) 1st INVENTOR						
Sall Control Park	10		416	ering parameter of the second	If not in item 1	
10/621,031 July 14,						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence			MBER INVO			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		API	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$			
David A. Jakopin			UNT OF FE	E = \$40		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			CHARGE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 03-3975			
2550 Hanover Street			R NO. 06781	0/0303880		
Palo Alto, CA 94304						
			8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
			ORDER NO		0303880	
	ATTY DKT: PI-0		et not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
I	7(11) Bi(1: 110	1 '		OLILITI ITO.	WATER TO	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.						
0. 017.112.112.117.71.12 0.07.11.11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			pages including this		
~ 11			cover sheet, attachments and document2			
1/2011. Var			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signatur	e		<u> </u>	1		
Ву:						
David A. Jakopin, Reg. No. 32,995						
		Date:				
TEL: (650) 233-4500			FAX: (650) 233-4545			
FreeES KEGGMER 00000180 033975	10621031					

TENER CELEMEN - PARAMETER PARAMET - 1985/9/

40.00 36

PATENT

REEL: 014757 FRAME: 0527

Atty Dkt. 067810/0303880 Client Ref. PI-018

Please return recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 2550 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned: James D. Pylant and Scott C. Bradley (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled Wafer Shipper With Orientation Control for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed July 14, 2003, and assigned application Serial No. 10/621,031 and

WHEREAS, PEAK INTERNATIONAL, LTD., ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having a place of business at 44091 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California 94538, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

RECORDED: 12/01/2003

Signature

Date Signed

Bard Town

PATENT

REEL: 014757 FRAME: 0528